EXTA4-* Keyboard
Manual
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable:
The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry, published
by the Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und Elek-
troindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.) in its most recent version as well as the supplementary clause:
"Expanded reservation of proprietorship"
Worldwide

Note
If you use the EXTA4-* as a stand-alone keyboard, an additional barrier is required.
Part No. Order code Description
548307 SK-PC-Z1D1-UU1-10-HS 2-channel Barrier with intrinsi-
cally safe USB outputs for
mouse & keyboard
Approval: ATEX / IECEx Zone
1/21
Inputs: 2x USB 2.0
Outputs: 2x USB 2.0 Ex
547054 SK-PC-D2-UU1-10-HS 1- or 2-channel Division 2
non-incendive barrier
Div. 2 / Zone 2 mountable
USB or PS2 interface for Ex-
rated keyboard or mouse
Inputs: USB 1.1 or PS2
Mounting: DIN rail
Note
For further information on installing the EXTA4-* Keyboard with the SK-PC-Z1D1-UU1-10-HS
barrier, refer to the SK-PC-Z1D1-UU1-10-HS manual at https://www.pepperl-fuchs.com.
Note
For further information on installing the EXTA4-* Keyboard with the SK-PC-D2-UU1-10-HS
barrier, refer to the SK-PC-D2-UU1-10HS manual at https://www.pepperl-fuchs.com.
EXTA4-* Keyboard
Type Code
 20
23
-0
7
53
9 Type Code
EXTA4- (1)- (2)- K(3) (4)- U(5) (6)- (7)- (8)
Model
EXTA4
-
Short travel foil keyboard for use in explosion hazardous environments - standard
option
(1)- Ex Protection
N- Industrial, general purpose (non-ex)
J- ATEX & IECEx Zone 1/21
L- ATEX & IECEx Zone 2/22
(2)- Housings
NN- No housing, panel mounting
F1- Standard housing with mounting options
T1- Desktop housing
K(3) Mouse Options
K4 Capacitive Touchpad
K6 Joystick
K8 Optical Trackball
(4) Keyboard Layouts
US0- US-International Layout (QWERTY)
DE0- German Layout (QWERTZ)
FR0- French Layout (AZERTY)
xxx- Other languages on request [place holder option for other languages]
U(5) Cable Length
U10 1 m cable length (preferred for GXP and FLX) [only for housing options "NN" and
"F1", not for "T1"]
U18 1.8 m cable length (preferred option for AG1 housing)
U50 5 m cable length (preferred for Desktop housing option) [only for housing options
"NN" and "T1", not for "F1"]
(6)- Connectors
CF- Cable ends with crimped ferrules (e.g. to connect to VisuNet GXP or Barrier) - stan-
dard option
UA- 2x USB type A male connectors (e.g. to connect to VisuNet FLX) - standard option
(7)- Mounting Options
NP- Panel mounting [only for housing option "NN"]
NF- Flush mounting [only for housing option "NN"]
T1- No mounting option - Desktop housing [only for housing options "T1" AND cable
length "U18" or "U50"]
 20
23
-0
7
54
EXTA4-* Keyboard
Type Code
Example:
G1- GXP One-Arm installation to AG-XX00 - standard option [only for housing option "F1"
AND cable length "U10" AND connector "CF"]
G2- GXP Double-Arm installation to AG1 - standard option [only for housing option "F1"
AND cable length "U18" AND connector "CF"]
H1- Hinged version for VisuNet FLX - standard option [only for housing option "F1" AND
cable length "U10" AND connector "UA"]
C1- Cabinet / horizontal installation on vertical housing (wall mounting) - standard option
[only for housing option "F1" AND cable length "U18" AND connector "UA"]
(8) Options
N0 Standard, no options - standard option [standard option & preferred]
UV UV-resistant front foil for outdoor use
EXTA4- N- NN- K4 US0- U10 CF- NP- N0
(7)- Mounting Options
Pepperl+Fuchs Quality